SGS

Test Report

TAIWAN MELAMINE PRODUCTS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
NO. 11, LANE 3, SHUANG, CHENG STREET, TAIPEI Report No: CY/2007/50464

10453, TAIWAN Date: 2007/05/23
Page :10F3

The following merchandise was submitted & identified by the client as:

Tvpe of Product: RECTANGULAR PLATE WITH BLACK BORDER

Style/ltem No.: D3227L

Country of Origin: CHINA

Date of Sample received: 2007/05/14

Test Requested:
For compliance with EEC Directive on overall migration test of Plastic Material and Articles

intended to come into contact with Foodstuffs (90/128/EEC) and Commission Directive
92/39/EEC (amendment of 90/128/EEC).

Test Method:

As specified in EEC : (85/572/EEC) for simulant to be used; EEC : (82/711/EEC) for basic
rules (testing conditions) necessary for testing migration of the constituents of plastic materials
and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and Commission Directive 93/8/EEC
(amendment of 82/711/EEC), 97/48/EC (second amendment of 82/711/EEC) and EN 1186.

Test Results:
Please refer to next page.

Conclusion:

The submitted samples do comply with the requirements of overall migration test in the
Directive on Plastic Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with Food stuff
(90/128/EEC) and Commission Directive 97/48/EEC (amendment of 90/128/EEC) and
2005/79/EC (amendment of 2002/72/EC (European Economic Community)) for the specific
simulant used (deionized water)

gned for and on behalf of
SGS TAIWAN LTD.

The content of this PDF file is in accordance with the original issued reports for reference only. This Test Report cannot be reproduced, except in full,
without prior written permission of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful and
offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
SGS TAIWAN LIMITED T NO. 136-1, Wu Kung Road, WuKu Industrial Zone, Taipei county, Taiwan.
1(886-2) 22993939 f(886-2) 2299-3237 WWW.SgS.COM.tw




SGS

Test Report

TAIWAN MELAMINE PRODUCTS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
NO. 11, LANE 3, SHUANG, CHENG STREET, TAIPEI Report No: CY/2007/50464

10453, TAIWAN Date: 2007/05/23
Page -2 OF 3

Test Results:

Overall migration test of plastic material and articles Pass
Overall Migration Limit
Simulant used (mg/dm?) (mg/dm?)
Deionized Water 0.1 10

Sample Description:
White plate.

Note: Contact time : 4 hours <t < 24 hours
Contact temperature : 20°C < Temp. < 40°C
Test condition : 40°C, 24 hours
Testing period : 2007/05/15-05/23
< = Less than

The content of this PDF file is in accordance with the original issued reports for reference only. This Test Report cannot be reproduced, except in full,
without prior written permission of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful and
offenders may be prosecutTd to the fullest extent of the law.

SGS TAIWAN LIMITED NO. 136-1, Wu Kung Road, WuKu Industrial Zone, Taipei county, Taiwan.
t(886-2) 22993939 (886-2) 2299-3237 www.sgs.com.tw




SGS

Test Report

TAIWAN MELAMINE PRODUCTS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

NO. 11, LANE 3, SHUANG, CHENG STREET, TAIPEI Report No: CY/2007/50464

10453, TAIWAN Date: 2007/05/23
Page :30F3

The content of this PDF file is in accordance with the original issued reports for reference only. This Test Report cannot be reproduced, except in full,
without prior written permission of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful and
offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
SGS TAIWAN LIMITED T NO. 136-1, Wu Kung Road, WuKu Industrial Zone, Taipei county, Taiwan.
1(886-2) 22993939 f(886-2) 2299-3237 WWW.SGS.COM.IW




